
Tuskegee  -vs- Edward Waters 
3/27/2026 at Jacksonville , Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyler Pfirrmann (6-1)
Loss: A. Morgan (1-1)
HBP: A. Morgan
PB: J. Francis (3)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 105   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tuskegee 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 0
Edward Waters 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 X 10 12 0

Tuskegee 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. McLain cf 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Z. Ashby 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
R. Morrow ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
T. Neal dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
J. Francis c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Smith 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
M. Craig rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
J. Brown lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
D. Williams 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Mayo 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
A. Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 8 4 4 8 4

2B: M. Craig (1)
HR: M. Craig (1)
SF: Z. Ashby (1)
CS: C. McLain (1)
PO: T. Neal (1); M. Craig (1)

Edward Waters 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daniel Donaldson-Fountain cf 4 3 2 2 1 1 0
Dannon Smith ss 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Louis Rodriquez 1b 3 1 1 0 2 0 1
Angelo Prieto rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Calvin Scott dh 5 1 2 0 0 1 3
Andres Carracciolo 3b 2 2 2 2 2 0 0
Luis Nunez 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Joseph Di Cesare c 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Jordan Smith lf 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Tyler Pfirrmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 12 8 7 3 7

2B: Calvin Scott (1); Andres Carracciolo (1); Jordan Smith (2)
HR: Daniel Donaldson-Fountain (1)
SB: Daniel Donaldson-Fountain (2); Dannon Smith (1); Andres
Carracciolo (2)
CS: Jordan Smith (1)
HBP: Dannon Smith (1); Angelo Prieto (1)
PO: Dannon Smith (1); Jordan Smith (1)

Tuskegee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Morgan (L, 1-1) 5.0 8 6 6 4 1 0 0 2 0 21 27 11 1 96
Williams Jr. 3.0 4 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 2 48
Totals 12 10 10 7 3 0 0 2 0 32 41 14 3 144

Edward Waters IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Pfirrmann (W, 6-1) 6.0 5 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 19 24 5 6 93
Josh Taylor 3.0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 2 44
Totals 8 4 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 30 35 7 8 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Tuskegee - Top of 1st TUS EDW
C. McLain singled to center field (2-1 BBS). 0 0
C. McLain out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Z. Ashby popped up to cf (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
R. Morrow struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0

Edward Waters - Bottom of 1st TUS EDW
Daniel Donaldson-Fountain singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Daniel Donaldson-Fountain stole second. 0 0
Dannon Smith walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Daniel Donaldson-Fountain stole third. 0 0
Dannon Smith out at first c to 1b to 2b to c to ss to 1b, picked off; Daniel Donaldson-Fountain scored. 0 1
Louis Rodriquez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Angelo Prieto flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 1
Calvin Scott singled up the middle (0-2 KFF); Louis Rodriquez advanced to second. 0 1
Andres Carracciolo doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBBFF); Calvin Scott scored; Louis Rodriquez
scored. 0 3
Luis Nunez popped up to lf (1-0 B). 0 3

Tuskegee - Top of 2nd TUS EDW
T. Neal grounded out to p (1-2 KBS). 0 3
J. Francis lined out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 3
C. Smith struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 3

Edward Waters - Bottom of 2nd TUS EDW
Joseph Di Cesare flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3
Jordan Smith walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Daniel Donaldson-Fountain popped up to cf (0-2 FF). 0 3
Jordan Smith out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Tuskegee - Top of 3rd TUS EDW
M. Craig struck out looking (2-2 SBBKK). 0 3
J. Brown singled to second base (1-1 BK). 0 3
C. Mayo to 1b for D. Williams. 0 3
C. Mayo singled to center field (1-2 BKFSF); J. Brown advanced to second. 0 3
C. McLain walked (3-0 BBBB); C. Mayo advanced to second; J. Brown advanced to third. 0 3
Z. Ashby flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-2 KS); J. Brown scored. 1 3
R. Morrow singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second (1-1 KB); C. McLain advanced to third; C. Mayo
scored. 2 3
T. Neal popped up to cf (1-1 BK). 2 3

Edward Waters - Bottom of 3rd TUS EDW
Dannon Smith popped up to cf (0-0). 2 3
Louis Rodriquez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Angelo Prieto hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 2 3
Calvin Scott fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 3

Tuskegee - Top of 4th TUS EDW
J. Francis grounded out to 2b (2-2 FSBB). 2 3
C. Smith struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 3
M. Craig grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 3



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Edward Waters - Bottom of 4th TUS EDW
Andres Carracciolo walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 2 3
Luis Nunez struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS); Andres Carracciolo stole second. 2 3
Joseph Di Cesare flied out to lf (2-1 BSB); Andres Carracciolo advanced to third. 2 3
Jordan Smith singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Andres Carracciolo scored. 2 4
Daniel Donaldson-Fountain homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Jordan Smith scored. 2 6
Dannon Smith hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 6
Dannon Smith stole second. 2 6
Louis Rodriquez flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 6

Tuskegee - Top of 5th TUS EDW
J. Brown singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 6
C. Mayo walked (3-2 BBKSBB); J. Brown advanced to second. 2 6
C. McLain walked (3-1 SBBBB); C. Mayo advanced to second; J. Brown advanced to third. 2 6
Z. Ashby popped up to cf (1-1 BF). 2 6
R. Morrow grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); C. McLain out at second ss to 2b. 2 6

Edward Waters - Bottom of 5th TUS EDW
Angelo Prieto popped up to rf (3-1 BKBB). 2 6
Calvin Scott doubled to center field (1-1 BS). 2 6
Andres Carracciolo singled to left field (1-2 SBK); Calvin Scott advanced to third. 2 6
Andres Carracciolo stole second. 2 6
Luis Nunez lined out to lf (0-2 SK). 2 6
Joseph Di Cesare flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 6

Tuskegee - Top of 6th TUS EDW
T. Neal walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 6
T. Neal out at first c to 1b, picked off. 2 6
J. Francis grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 6
C. Smith grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 6

Edward Waters - Bottom of 6th TUS EDW
Jordan Smith doubled to center field (0-0). 2 6
Williams Jr. to p for A. Morgan. 2 6
Daniel Donaldson-Fountain struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 6
Dannon Smith flied out to cf (0-0); Jordan Smith out at second cf to ss, picked off. 2 6

Tuskegee - Top of 7th TUS EDW
Josh Taylor to p for Tyler Pfirrmann. 2 6
M. Craig doubled to left field (1-1 BF). 2 6
J. Brown struck out swinging, out at first p to 1b (0-2 KSS); M. Craig advanced to third. 2 6
M. Craig out at third c to 3b, picked off. 2 6
C. Mayo popped up to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 6

Edward Waters - Bottom of 7th TUS EDW
Louis Rodriquez singled to right field (2-2 BSKB). 2 6
Angelo Prieto grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF); Louis Rodriquez out at second 3b to 2b. 2 6
Calvin Scott struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBFBKS). 2 6

Tuskegee - Top of 8th TUS EDW
C. McLain struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 2 6
Z. Ashby popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 6



R. Morrow struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Edward Waters - Bottom of 8th TUS EDW
Andres Carracciolo walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 2 6
Luis Nunez grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Andres Carracciolo advanced to second. 2 6
Joseph Di Cesare singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 FBS); Andres Carracciolo scored. 2 7
Jordan Smith doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 BKS); Joseph Di Cesare scored. 2 8
Daniel Donaldson-Fountain walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 8
Dannon Smith singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Daniel Donaldson-Fountain advanced to second; Jordan Smith
scored. 2 9
Louis Rodriquez walked (3-0 BBBB); Dannon Smith advanced to second; Daniel Donaldson-Fountain
advanced to third. 2 9
Louis Rodriquez advanced to second on a passed ball; Dannon Smith advanced to third on a passed ball;
Daniel Donaldson-Fountain scored on a passed ball. 2 10
Angelo Prieto infield fly to ss (1-1 KB). 2 10
Calvin Scott popped up to rf (0-0). 2 10

Tuskegee - Top of 9th TUS EDW
T. Neal struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFFBFFS). 2 10
J. Francis grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 2 10
C. Smith singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 10
M. Craig homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBKFBFB); C. Smith scored. 4 10
J. Brown grounded out to p (0-0). 4 10

Edward Waters - Bottom of 9th TUS EDW


